
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4

1. CONTRACTOR: RGM Constructors Project: 09WC710

2 Change Order Work Umits: Sta. __1.::...1.:....+00....::..;:__ to Sta. 108+00 Roadway: Pond Springs Rd

3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (MajorlMinor) Purchase Order
Number:

4. Reasons: _____1_A {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work beino revised:
1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. An incorrect quanti'{ for rip-rap was given on the bid set of plans. Since then a
revised quantity has been added to the plans.

NooYes

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: -:See:..::.::...:.Attach.=..:.:=.:c:..::ed=- _
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0

9. New Special Provisions to Item~No. NlA , Special Specification Item NlA are attached.

Each signatOl)' hereby warrants that each has the al1hority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The oonlnlctor must sign the CI>8nge Order and, by doing S<:\ sgreas to weivs
The following InfotmatJon must be provided

any and all claims fa additional oornpensation due to any and all oUter
ecpenses; EJdditionaJ ch8nge6 for limo', OYeI"head and profit; a loss of Time Ext. #: NJA Days added on this CO: 0
CCXT"f'6<lsafKJn as 8 rasull of this cl>8nge. --

~¥49
Amount added by this change order: $111,840.00

THE CONTRACTOR Date

By .~
TypedlPrinted Name dImr 6",L-'c

TypedlPrinted litle d!:-Jc.::f"M.4M4~.t-
o FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Date

Coulty Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer's seal:

NlA

R
. ,

eCel Vf.:"-

SEP 14 2009 A
V~ ~~. vo:;;--~ ~ 0,

m / County Judge
APPROVED

Date

HNTB CorpOraU,)i;
Round Rock

"Number of days to be added by Time Extension to be determined upon completion of work and detailed review of schedule. If justified, days will be added
under a separate Change Order.



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANQE ORDER NUMBER: __4_

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed Into Stock

ProJect # 09WC710

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

TABLE B: Contract "ems
ORIGINAL + v

NEWR!VISID
ADD or (DiDUCT)

ITIM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNITPRIC! QUANnlY ITI!MCOST QUANlllY QUANmY ITEM COST
OViRRUNI
UHDIRRUN

432-2001 RlP-RAP (CONeRIYI) (4IN) IY MOJJO 684.00 123,380.ao 2.718.00 3.380.00 1131.200.00 '111.140.00

TOTALS $23,380.00 5136.200.00 '111.840.00



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Enor or omission 1A. Inconect PS&E

18. Other

2. Differing Site Conditions 'lA. DispLte resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changi~ after PS&E completed)

20. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacqulred Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

21. Additional safety needs (Unforeseeable)

2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

38. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement ofan earty project completion

3E. Reduction of Uure maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the ColBlty

3G. Compliance requirements of new Iavvs and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

31. Implementation of imprOVed technology or~erprocess

3J. Price adjustmert on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

31<. Addition ofstock accourt or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

48. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

40. other

5. Contractor Convenience SA. Cortrador exercises option to change the traftic control plan

58. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

sc. Payment for Partnering workshop

SO. Additional safety workImeaSU"eS desired by the contractor

5E. Other

6. Urtimely RON/Utilities 6A. Rlght-oJ.Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

60. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pond Springs Rd,
Williamson County Project No. 09WC710

Change Order No.4

Reason for Change

The original bid quantity for the Concrete Riprap was incorrect at the time the
project was bid. Since then, the design engineer has recalculated the amount of
riprap needed for the project and has revised the quantity. This change order
adds no new contract items.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $111,840.00 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $3,312,618.68. The original
Contract amount was $3,167,595.05. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $145,023.63 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.60/0 net
increase in the Contract Cost. Additional days may be added to the Contract as
a result of this Change Order at a later date and as a part of a separate Change
Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.


