0CT 2 5 2010 UCT 2 ‘5 2[11{}
o WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS PST
Hrv CHERorRation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 22 BY: Q

I Drrk ey p—

1. CONTRACTOR: RGM Constructors, LP Project: 09WC710
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 54+00 to Sta. 94+00 Roadway: Pond Springs
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2A, 21 (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2A: Differing Site Conditions. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay). Three redesigned
driveways to the McCarly Corporation will be constructed at lower slopes and curb cuts will be installed along new curb & gulter to
help drainage on the Pond Springs Business Park property. 21, Differing Site Conditions: Additional safety needs
(unforeseeable). Additional pavement markers need to be installed at specified driveways to separate driveways visually from the
adjacent rip rap.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A , Special Specification Item _ N/A  are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the C-hange Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive The fo!!owing information must be provided
lany and all claims for additional compensation dus lo any and all other
supenses; additional changes for time, Overhead and profii; or loss of Time Ext. #: 11 Days added on this CO: 37
compensalion as a result of this change. —_ —
- Amount added by this change order: $58,327.13
THE CONTRACTOR Date /- 25 =/°P
o _ L
Typed/Printed Name W élb-C'
Typed/Printed Title %m 7‘( dpr At
oS o
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
A o County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
ymo /D z 10/2¢ ﬂ , O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
7 Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
W County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/Y 282917 [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Pfogram Manager / / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A (] APPROVED (O REQUEST APPROVAL

O County Judge Date
APPROVED




SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

£L°LTE'858 £1'128'85% 00°0$ S1v.LOL
00°000'1L$ 00°000°L$ 0oL 00'L 00°0$ 00°0 00°000°LS S1 NOLLYTIVLSNI ¥IM¥VIN AYMIANA 2216666
00°00Z' 7S 00°00Z'%$ 00'L 00°L 00°0% 00°0 00°002'¥$ Gl MHVd SSINISNE SONRIIS ANOd @ SLND 88N 116666
£L°/ZL'ESS £1°2ZL'Es$ 00l 00'L 00'0$ 00°0 £L'ZL'ess $1 NOLLONYLSNOD SAYMIARA ALHVIIN 0EL-6666
_U_hwwwwn% 1505 Wall ALLLNYAD ALLLNVAD 1SoowWaLl | Alnvad | 3ORIGLINA | LIND NOILdROS3A Wall
azasiny
d0
M3N (Lona3za) se aav AENGIATA « ISR
swa)| pejued g 31avL
31V ATHNOH 31V ATHNOH P le-val
320}S OJUI PAdE|d SIEURIBIN PUB SJOAN JUNCDTY 32104 1Y 31aVL
0LLOME0 # 1o9foid ZZ ‘HIGNNN ¥3aH0 FONVHD



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution {expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {unforeseeable){ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility {unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3IA. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduclion of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the Gounty
3G, Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opporlunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technology or beller process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D, Other
5. Contracter Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the fraffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pond Springs Rd
Williamson County Project No. 09WC710

Change Order No. 22
Reason for Change

This change order consists of (1) the reconstruction of three redesigned driveways to
the McCarty Corporation, (2) drainage curb cut installations at the Pond Springs
Business Park, and (3) additional pavement markers at specified driveways.

The McCarty Corporation on west side of Pond Springs (the new elevated side)
submitted a complaint that the new replacement driveways accessing the property are
too steep and are causing damage to equipment as vehicles enter and leave the
property. To provide driveways that the property owner can utilize without damaging his
equipment, the contractor will construct redesigned driveways with lower slopes.

The Pond Springs Business Park property manager submitted concerns regarding
insufficient drainage to new roadside ditch due to the curb that was constructed to
protect vehicles from driving off the parking lot into the ditch. To resolve the issue,
drainage curb cuts will be installed along new curb and gutter to help drainage on
property reach the roadside ditch.

To enhance the visual separation of specified driveways from the adjacent rip rap,
additional raised pavement markers need to be installed to protect the public.

Following are the items necessary for the completion of this work:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
0009-130 | McCARTY DRIVEWAYS CONSTRUCTION 1 LS
9998-131 | CURB CUTS @ POND SPRINGS BUSINESS PARK 1 LS
9999-132 | DRIVEWAY MARKER INSTALLATION 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $58,327.13 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $3,928,897.42. The original Contract amount was
$3,167,595.05. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $761,302.37 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 24.0% net increase in the Contract cost.
Thirty-seven (37) days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




