Receiver!
—
@ 201

HNTB Corporation

1. CONTRACTOR: RGM Constructors

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

RECEIVFED]
l APR 0 6 2001 |
IBY:. psl:

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. _ NIA

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

(3 Max. - In order of Imporlance - Primary first)

24 WSS
Project: 09WC710
o Sta. N/IA Roadway: Pond Springs

Purchase Order
Number:

Minor _(Major/Minor)

field conditions.

2E: Differing Site Conditlons. Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjusimenl of quaniities to meet

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: N/A
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions lo the contract are altached: O  Yes No

9. New Special Provisions lo ltem__N/A _No. _ N/IA |

Special Speclficalion ltem _N/A

are atlached.

Each signalory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sign the Change Order and, by toing so, agrees lo waive The fOﬂOWfﬂﬂ Information must be pf’OVfde
any and all clakms for additional compensalion duo o eny and all olhior
7t ;addihonal ¢ ges lor lime, overhoad and profil; or loss of 2 y
omponsation as a rasull of this change. Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO: 0
C/;/ Amount added by this change order: ($230,949.11)
THE CONTRACTOR Date 7///
S
Typed/Printed Name A o O
2 J
Typed/Printed Tille /5 /2 Uy e niate e
REC,OMMENDEB FOR EXECUTION:
_/ } County Commissloner Precinct 1 Date
: //A‘Jﬂb P .) f’ = 4/ /(/ [0 APPROVED (0 REQUEST APPROVAL
o Project Manager “Dale
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precincl 2 Dale
N/A [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Dale
Z ‘,?/ / . Counly Commissioner Precincl 3 Date
yzz "/ &/ £/ O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
// Program Mangger’ Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
Counly Commissioner Precincl 4 Date
NIA [0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
ﬁ / 2 Lf i / } &
Dale

Ml;ﬂ/ —~~ Counly Judge
PROVED



mt.ﬂ.«.:pu LZE0L'L60°TS 20 LRSI IS STY1OL
_ 007059'LS 00°'g3L'cs [TE13 00°'SZ 00°81LS'LS 00°CZ 00935 I3 N1 2
00°0ZL'SS 00°0%0'S1S 00'92¢ (00'8l) 00°091°2LS 00°YSY 00°0%S 41 (N1 o)
00°058% DOZLE 675 0039V L 00’5z 00Z50'6vS 0ocrY L DOPLS il NI #2) (11D,
00°09¢'CS 00'73L'628 00230} 00°0TL 0001 9ZS 00°SP6 00°82$ n (N1 8L) (11 12) 3did 28
(002Z5¢"LS) 00705 00°0 (00Z5) 00°2SE'LS 00°ZS 00°9Z$ Fal (NI ZL) Un 19) Sdid 24
_ms.omh.m 15) 00°0SZ 625 [ (0012} 30°000'STS 0009 00°05.5 Fa (U4 2 X 1d 6~ £) 4IND XO8 ONOD 9Z0Z-29%
00°075°01S, 00°0£6'8S 00°5Z {00°22) 00°005'61S 00°05 00°065$ IR (14 9 X 14 s} AIND XOF ONOD Z10Z-297
(00702118} 00°082'SS 00°SE (00"2) 00°00%'95 00" 0% 00°09LS 41 (14 Z X 14 9) AIN2 XCH ONOD 0L0Z-Z97
(00705£'01S) 00°006°ZLS 0058 (00°68) 00°05T £TS 00°S51L 00°051LS Fal (14 £ X 14 §) AIND XO8 DNOD)| 100223
007025’ LLS 00°0%6'695 00°2ES 00°68 00'0L8°85S [Eaad 00°0£15 41 (14 Z X 13 5} AIND XO8 DNOD 300Z-Z3V
00°0S5S 00°000'ZS 00°0F 00°LL 00°05Y LS 00°6Z 00°05S El (r S30 1S IvD) ¥V JWD 9L0Z-05%
8TovL'LS £9920'8S 05°L8 057} ST8.8'9S 00°52 LLLES n {L0LD AL) v 700Z-05t
IyZILLS STSIY'ES 00°SL [ 8L720'8S [ VTLLS a1 (LOLL AL} VY L00Z-0SY
05°09L'CHS 0526L'ZTIS 00°570°cE 00'S99°LL 00'ZE0'6.S 00°09€°LZ [ 45 AVMIARIG LTHONOD "O°d Il 3dAL o Stey
00°0L5'7S 00°094'0Z5 [T 00°L 00°05.51$ 00°SZ 000595 v3 SUANV HUIM dWV B3N YTYM3AIS "0°d L-SZoY
0.°696'SS 0L°€90°LOLS 00°LTY LS WLLZT 00'760°565 00°0ZZ'SE | 0LZS 4S 5) MIVM3QIS IUTEONOD O'd SZir
00 BLLS) 00ZTYPLLS 55°09E'C (sv'6L) 00°00Z'SCLS 00°08T'S 00075 AS dvidRS 1002-25¥
{(oo0ge'6L5) 02°919'29% 00°SSZZL {00°0s5°S) 02'967'88S 00°£08’SL | 09°'SS Fal YN NOFSR JLJHONOD "0'd 3-S0Lp
["oo 6zr LIS 00°C6Z 628 00°€99T 00°6£0°L 008" LLS 00%Z9'L 00°LLS 41 ULIND ® SUND LTYONOD I'd| Y-S0ty
BPSSC'6LS 6V PP P6LS 15'916'9 157682 00688 7LES 00°LI58 00°255 NOL AYTHIAO .52 (0 AL J1THONOD DILTVHISY XIN LOH TSove
Z89LL'6L8) £T°952' LTS 6L'¥E2's (Lgvio'L) S0°CLY'99Z8 00°60T'L SV 9% AS rmt. P 2 ISVE .¥) AMNA (D AL HJSY XIN LOH a-sovre
(es°zs2'ZZ18) Z¥'96Z pevS 27¢0L'8 (8£°'500') 00'6¥9'9L98 00°801°0L | 0019 NOL HLJ30 HVA ‘(0 AL 3LTHONOD JILIVHASY XIN 1OH v-S0ve
(05°858'L5) 0L'SET'SLS 00 LV6'Y {00°st5°Z) 0ZTP6L'TTS 00°ZsY'L 0L'cs IO (85 5d) 1¥OD MOVL S0t
08°3£1'6S) 00'525°8$ 000527 {00°g¥6'2) 08°£99°LLS 00'869'S OLES o {o¢ D) 1v0D FNRid S90¢
0S"0vvS 05°07L'8LLS Z9'Ctl'y zZ9'L) 00'006°ZLLS 00'9LL'y 00'5Z$ AD L 49 (v AL) 3SWwE X314 ¥-S0LZ
00°0CLS 00°001°59% 00°015'9 Q0°EL 00°046'795 00°L6P'9 00°0L$ AD _ NOLLVAYOX3 WSiHL
00°5Z.8 00 VLT 2YS 0oriZey 00°SZL [ 00°6S¥'LF | 00'LS 48 SAVMIANG 2 SHIYMIAIS 3LIHONGD Od JAOMTY oSvolL
| 0576925 00628°LS [ 00°LL 05'601'LS 00LLE 05'ES 31 ¥3LINS  SUND ILTHONOD Od IAOWIY ¥-S¥0L
F:%mwh% 1500 Wal ALLNYAD ALLLNYND 1S0owaL | awnvno | 3omidimn | imn NOLLIRIDS3A wal
[cEESTEN]
M3N (1ondsa) so aav ATSNOIATHG + TYNISRIO
Sway pegued g 318VL
1vH ATEN0OH 31vd ATHNOH HO8Y

YOOIS Ol PaOe]d S|BLIZ PUE HIOM 1IN0V 30101 1Y 31EVL
0LLOMED # palosd ¥Z  CHISWNN Y¥3QYO0 IONVHD

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




0LL'6S1LS) 98°£92'005°TS £5'715'099'ZS SIVLOL
Fa_ LZ'COL'LEO'TS 8¢°1L3T LIT TS 383ys YJom SPOWaLd 3 JO g eIqRL WOy LSIFIOL. UL
00'Z1ZS) 0008 000 {00°05) 00TLZS 00°0S vZrs 41 M .2 OIE VN SQINS) NaN LAG NZ M a-suis
oz eszs) 00°08 000 {oo-0st) 02'29.8 00°09¢ (%43 EAl M .7 ORIYIN 30IND) S LWAC NZ M a-sois
| e 0008 00'D (00'r) eres 00 LTLZS Ex) M .02 (STEVIAONTY) SN LA NZ WM v-S0/2
19°828°2S Z6'88Y'rS 08°928'% [T 50'099'LS 005821 608 ] APXZ(318V3A0 WHW LA NZ MM V-S0L8
TLTVSS 092518 00°55¢ 00952 88°602S 0066 Z1Ts E}] M .8 (18 VIAONIH) YN LWAD NZ WM ¥-SOLR
00°808'5S} 00°152'85 00Z0S'LL  [(00'9LS'LL) 00°655'¥LS 00'8LL'ST_ 0508 F3l M .7 (S 18VIAONTY) HuN LWAD NZ M v-S0.8
¥£96'525) TL2ve TS [recaey (51252 e8) 0Z'90Z 928 00'9£2°85 Svos FR A v GEVIAONSH) MU LNAJ NZYM|  w-soz8
09'515) 02'36¢'LS 00'8E5 {00°9) orvIYLS 00YYS 0928 V3 (v-v-11 AL SUDIUYW INTWSAV 03ZRICLOTISTN| £5298
08°'265) 08°€913 0059 (00°85) 092928 00°L0} 09°2$ ] (21 AL SNIWHVW INSWIAVYd GIZROLOTTH3| 25898
00°00LZ8) 00°00TtS 002 {oo'1) 00°005°9$ 00T 0000178 v3 TYNOIS DIVl 4O NOULVTIVASNI]  ISL-S0vs
00°050°LS) 000ST'LS 00l (002) 00°00v'8$ 00'9L 00'5Z5% v3 30V NI AL T1dWOD "NOLLYTIVISNI TYNSIS NVRILSIAZd WSd-setg
ST DOV'0LS) 0566225 00°ZEY'Y llo0"s26'1) §1°669'cES 0061y’ ST'SS 41 30V1d NI 13 1dWOD 'SH0L03130 JOOT TYNDIS OHSval|  asi-sice
00TET IS) 052635 005y (00°98) 05702075 o0'lEL 05515 Ey HILIWVIQ LLTSsE8
NIHONI | "LINGNGO DAd HLIM TYNOIS Dl4val ONITIVLSNI
0Z'0%'LLS) 00°0S 000 {00ZLo'51} 08°0LV LS 0DZIv'6L 06°0% Eal 3ON3d AL3HVS 4S-Stog
00°009'LES DO'008'65LS 00°L1 00°% 00°00Z'2Z15 on'sh 00°00%'6S O ONIMIANVH D143Vl ONV "SNOIS ‘S3aVORINVE OW-Stog
00°595'9ZS 00°Z09'LES 00°85¥ 00'SEL 00°220°SS [ 00'695 Fal TYHANVH NVIRN1S303d 1-SL04
00°£Z8'1S 00°9ZL 00°} 05ZLE'LS 00'SZ) 0SViS i ONMIvY GYYNS WY3E TVATN ONLLSIXS 3LVDOT3Y ANV SNOWTY S0L
05 LLL'CS 00VSY'T (00’526} SLEZ0'eS 00'ELY'9 SZ'1$ 41 NHHL - (OMV ¥1) (3ONOD Z) (¥ AL) 189 OIS SVl "ONRIM, 2Z0OIYEY
0005 000 (o0'yer'2) 0S°LLL'CS ooYEY'Z STLS Epl Hivd G3LSIML $202-v29
Q30 TSHS - (OMY $L) (HONOD 2} (¥ AL) 182 OIS SWL ‘ONRIIM
0055°LS 00°050°L 00°82¢ 00°E80°LS 00°ZZL 05°1S 3 30N34 LIS STV
00°0595 001 007Z) 00°0SE'LS 00'e 00°0595 va 3ONWVAELNT NOLLONHLSNOD amﬂnﬁs_.m* Siv9
00°009'9% loo oot (001} 05'LLL LS [ 05'9LS il W38 %003| S6£9
00°2%S 00°L (002} 00'LYLS 00°S 00'LYS v3 NOLLO310¥d LIINI SuND ¥317113 Qa-5323
00058 000 (00'658) 0T 95'LS 00658 08'LS 41 SONI WNM NIYHD ¥ AL DNIONIS SALLOILONd v-S049
09'$30°ZLS 00°SOL'ZE 00°LZL'T 22°98¢°L1S 00'PeS'ST ZE08 AS TORINGD NOISOYI ¥O0d ONIOSSS SALLYN S609
00°007' 83 [ (002} 00°009°ZLS 00°8 00"001ZS v3 (TTVLSNI) INSWLVIEL ON3 IIVHCEWS 100255
05" 22128 002 {00'2) 005525 0P 5.'£90'LS v3 NOLLISNYHL JONIZ Q¥YNO WIS TVIIN 500Z-0¥S
00°855'LS 00°E (00"t} 00PELLS oy 00°S¥PS v3 NOLLD3S HOHONY TYNIWHSL| S00Z-0vS
02°5S6'2$ 00°LEC 00°k 09°626°LS 00°9€E 09°CZS I 1S0d WLL 3ON3J G¥YND WY3E Tvi3w| L00Z-0v5
00'0s 000 (00°Z) 00°000'L5 00T 00°005'cS EE] L13INI NISYS HOLVD NYQUOr 1SV3 St0s
00°38L'}S 0022 00°L 00¥TH LS 00 kZ 00'FSS v3 (3did) THNLONULS INOWTH SL0T-96¥
00°009'LZS 00ZL 00T 00°000°21S 00'0L 00°008'LS v3 () (1:9) (20w} (N1 og) (1 AL L3S 06ZT-L9Y
00°008'025 00'6S (o0°c) 00°00P°7LS 0029 00°00Z'LS v3 (d) {1:9) (dou) (N1 #2) 1 ALY L3S $872-13¢
00°SZL'STS 00'6% 00'S 00001228 00'vy 00'525S v3 i) {1:9) (a0} INF 21) Ul AL) 138 SRIZ-L9Y
00°0s 000 (00"L) 00°008°ES 00'L 00'00£'sS v3 Ld £=MH Md) TIYMONIM Iy07-93%
00°08 000 (o0°zc) 00'800'CS 00°ZS 00’965 3l (2 $30 LS VD) ¥V dWD 6102497
_HMMMM,:% LSOOWAL | ALLNYND ALLNYND 1500 Waul ALUNYAD 3oMdUND | LINA NOLLARSS3A Wl
a3sIATY
M3N Uo0a3a)0 AV | o oinRid + TYNIDRIO
. (panupueD) sway| pequod g I1gvl
GLLOMED ¥ 1afosy ¥Z HIFWNN 43040 IONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIIVITIIM




mwr.ﬂn.onuﬁ 90°Lv9 65T 2§ I9°e91L'29p'2S SIYLOL
9'01L'6515) 1Z°C0L°L60°ZS 8T LBL'IZT TS 309U YI0M SNOAEId U] JO g SIqEL WOJ) SIRI0L. 4L
{21 1268) zivee'es 00’y {oot) 06'SS8'YS 00's 2LLL6S Ava IYAONSH STI0dS d3id HO4 NOLLYHIH0 A1IvVa SZL-6666
T1'sS 9£°508'LS 00TSE 0oL £9°008°LS 00°L5¢ £1'ss il 3ON3H QHVNO W38 13K 1X3 30 3S0dSKD ONY AWIY 1ZL-5666
00'SS 00'SZZS 00°t 0ok 000515 00'Z 00'54S v3 ONIM ONI a3a8V 14 - 3ON33 GEVND W38 TY.LIN 0716666
00'SLY'ZS 00'099'6$ oa'y 00°L 00'SYZ LS 00'E 00°SLY'ZS w3 (st) INGnLSNray Xo8 Tind CLL-6666
66'605°LS 66'505'1L5 00t 00°} 00'0$ 00'0 66'505'LS EE] ANSWLSNIaY INVNOAH 38 LLL6666
%rﬂnmm.w«oj E6LELLS a0°c (oo 0LZL6'LL5 00°0L LZELES v3 NOLLY2OT3H INVHOAH 31 0LL-6666
8Z'162'953) 09'6£7'0Z5 00's {00'6) 38°0£T LI5S oovL 26°280'FS v Ay TIOHNYIM LYM JLSYM HOrvi 601-6666
ZEPOLSLS vEEVS'CrS 00'LZ 00'8 ZSYYLZS 00'tL v0°'880'ZS Y OV TTOHNVH LYM JLSVA HONIA| 201-6656
{22'690'L8) 00°0% 000 (00'y) ZL690°18 ooy £V 294°18 v (LWAG 30 SAISNL rav ATA LVM HOrvn| LOL-6666
lizeevszis) ZLLSE'LZS 00712 looZL) 9566V YCS 00'EE 2TSP0'LS V3 UNAd JO SALLSNO) POV ATA LYM BOFYI|  SOL-6666
29°010'ZS 90°8¥0'65 00°3L 00y 8L 220'4$ 0orL 252058 vz {LWAd 30 30ISINO) raY ATA LVA HONIA 01-6666
/9°300°LS £9°800'915 £9°800'91 15'800'L 00°000'S1L$ 00700051 00'LS 10a (oov mu.(._om SUNYSTH ALMLLA HBYANN Z01-6666
Hoosces) 00°06£% 00°SL 00'59) 00°82.$ 007 0%) 0755 a7 3dVL M8 M HEIN LNAd .8 1X3 WN3 L01-6666
00°2LES) 0008 00°0 (oo 001} 00°81LES 007004 8L'ES 41 YL M8 M WHW LA .7 LG WS 0016666
_mx,.mh: ¥e6L8 00t {oos) 80°6518 00z v56i8 va — MOHEY - LWA 1XE WS Tsvia
v5'625) 5615 00’} (001} 80'6515 00T ¥S'6.S CE] ATINO - GHOM LIWAD X3 WM >Svis
52928 SYsors 00’58 00’55 oL'CrLS 00°0f LLYS 1 ¥Z - MW LKAd 13 WM Y-Sv.i8
l00292'28) IZ0LvS 00°85Z {00 00g't) LTSS 00'850°Z 65°LS Fa 8 = AW LA D3 WN3 v-Svig
flozeaL'vs} 03'9L0°cS 00°LLLE (0070Z's) 00°08L°2S jo0'sz6'e 0808 1 =¥ - SHW 1WA 1X3 WIS ¥-Svig
SL95S 05°29c$ 00704 0c'L sioces 00°6 5.°9t$ v3 M "MOYNY Y LWAD INIVd Il AL G3ZRIOLIT 153 H-SL3
{orv1s) 0008 0070 (o0"s¥) aryls 00'sy zZe'0s N M ‘¥ ¥ LWAd INIVd Il AL G3ZRHOLOTTETY 35148
L EZLS ¥SLELS 00TZL 00728 0wZ9s 00°0Y 5L Fil A "¥Z YA LWAD INIVd Ii -51.3
ﬂwwu _.mﬂ ZYLISYLS DOZPLZT (00 997} B 305°TS 00780822 LL0S a1 AP MHM LWAD ANIVd 11 AL O3ZIH0LDT 1434 -SLL8
KZ1°690'L8) TL'66.5 00°605 (00"189) 0T°89%'LS 00'064'L 1518 Fyl M 72 MHN LWAD INIVd Ul AL G3ZRIOLDT 143 3-S1i8
) SL'905°LS 00°SEY'L (00°55) 05795'LS 00°06v'L SOLS 41 M °Z1 WA LWAD INIVd Il AL G3ZRIOLOT IS 3518
S0'8ZS SIVELS 00°SPL'L 00°S9L 03°99LS DO'086 L1085 A7 M “.2 MW LWAD INIVd 0 AL GIZRI0123143 3513
$0'958 ¥399L'Z$ 00°L50°8) 00°L9% 08°0LL'ZS 00°065"L1 ZLos il M 29 YW LWAD NIV | AL O3ZRIOLOT TS| 3548
00'cS 00'0ELS 00°04 00’} 0072595 006 00'CLS a1 M| a-siig
(TIN 06) 'MONYY YHW LINAD JLLSYTdONMIHL | AL 03ZRIOLIT T
09°ZSES 09°pZ5S 00ZT) 00Z8 00ZLLS 00"0¥ [ 41 A (114 06) ".pZ XEW LWAD DUSYIdONYIHL | AL OSZIHOLDT ST v-SLig
g1°L01S) 99°8E1'SS 00ZPL L {00°95%) yE'SYZSS 0080822 £T0S E A Tl 06} "Ly MW LWAD DULSYIJOWNIHL | AL A3ZRIOLDI TS VS8
07'093'28) 08'LE1'Z8 00°605 (00°L89) 00°266'7S 00D6L'L 0ZPs a1 M (1 06) ".pZ SN LINAD DUSYIdOWSIHL | AL 03ZRI0LOTTATY v-SL8
05'SLES} 0s'glo'es 00°SEY' L (o0'ss) 00'6ZL'CS 00"06¥'L o0LzsS Fal M (104 06) ' _ZL SN LIWAD DLLSYIdOWEIHL | AL 032RI01D3 143y w518
0L'698 06°087S 00°SPL'L 00°S51 0FLLYS 00°086 Zv'os Fil M (11K 06) "8 YRIW LIWAD DLLSYIJOWMTHL | AL 0SZRHOLOT 14T wS1i8
Y1ZLS ZE'PE9'rS 00°250'8} 00°LSY 0r'els'ys 00°085"L) 9708 Fil M (TIN 06) "9 DN LNAD DULSYIJOWHIHL | AL 03ZROLITTITY v-SLiz
K5z 233) 000 00’0 (00°s¥) STLS 0o'SYy so'LS Fl M (1A 06) .3 YU LWAG DSV T4OWIHL | AL JIZRH0LD3143H y-SLig
zhnwuw%% 1509 WLl ALLNYAD ALLNYAD 1509 WalLl ALLINVAD JMALNN | LN NOLLARISS3a wau
assmnas
M3N (ongzalse aav ATSNOIASE + TYNIDRIO
(panupuaD) sway pegquod g 318vL
0LLOME0 # wafoid $2  YIGWNN ¥3QH0 IONVHD

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by condlitions andfor resulting delay)

(unforeseeabls) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)}
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site condltions (unforeseeabls){Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility {unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way {unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing sile conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Addilional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during conslruction
3. Implementation of improved technology or _batler procass
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to mest commitment
4B. Third party requesled work
4C. Compllance requirements of new laws andlor policles (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the lraffic contro! plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures deslred by the contractor
S5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilitles BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibllity for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
6C. Utlites not clear
60. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pond Springs Rd
Williamson County Project No. 09WC710

Change Order No. 24

Reason for Change

This change order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun contract
quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plan quantities.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $230,949.11 to the Contract
amount, for a final Contract total of $3,701,777.64. The original Contract amount
was $3,167,595.05. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date,
$534,182.59 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 16.9% net increase in
the Contract cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract schedule as
a result of this change order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



